Dear Colleague,

I am pleased to inform to you that the fouth issue of **Journal of Advanced Microbiology** is just released. At present Journal is open access. However, Submissions are welcome through out the year. Please visit our website **www.hkbpublications.com/jam** for details.

The **Journal of Advanced Microbiology (JAM)** is a multidisciplinary peer-reviewed journal that is to be **published bi-monthly.** JAM is dedicated to increasing the depth of the subject across disciplines with the ultimate aim of expanding knowledge of the subject. The **Journal of Advanced Microbiology** will cover all areas of Microbiology.

Call for Research Articles

The **next issue** of the **Journal of Advanced Microbiology** is expected to be published by 15th of June **2015**. The journal welcomes the submission of manuscripts that meet the general criteria of significance and scientific excellence, with advanced research in the field of Microbiology (Basics and Applied) and will publish:

- * Original articles in basic and applied research,
- * Case studies,
- * Critical reviews, surveys, opinions, commentaries and essays,
- * Letter to the Editor

We invite you to submit your manuscript(s) to: **chandicharanrath@yahoo.com** or **harkbhalla@yahoo.com** for publication. It is pertinent to mention here that, all the articles will be peer reviewed by the experts in the field and our objective is to inform authors of the decision on their manuscript(s) within 30 days of submission. Following acceptance, a paper will normally be published within 1-3 month. Please submit a response to my invitation by latest the **20**th **May 2015.** As soon as we receive your submission, a manuscript number will be assigned and the review process will commence.

I look forward to receiving a confirmation e-mail of your participation and eventually your actual manuscript.

With Warm regards

alh

Dr. ChandiCharanRath Editor-in-Chief P. G. Department of Botany North Orissa University Baripada-757003, Odisha, India Mobile: +91-9438194922

PiyushBhalla Managing Editor HarKrishanBhalla and Sons 7/1/2C, Prem Nagar, Dehradun -248007, India Mobile : +91-9219506760